Franklin Public Schools
Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

Action Required

Subject: Budget Transfers Date: December 22, 2020

Dept: School Committee

Reason: Required Vote Enclosure: yes

Recommendation:
Budget Transfers
| recommend approval of the budget transfers as detailed.

Action Requested of the School Committee:
Majority vote of the School Committee is required.

Vote Tabulator

A Bergen: Y/ N T Keenan: Y / N
J D’Angelo: Y/ N M J Scofield: Y / N
J Pond-Pfeffer: Y / N D Spencer: Y / N

E Stokes: Y / N Action:




Org

12221011
12235805
31245505
31243023

31243026

Budget Transfers
for Approval 12/22/2020

Object Org Description To From

542090 2210-School Leadership 1,500

530750 2358-Professional Development 1,500

530850 2455-Instructional Software 14,000

553090 2430-General Supplies 12,200

553090 2430-General Supplies 1,800
Total 15,500 15,500

School Committee Approval:

School Business Administrator:

Town Finance Director:




