### Franklin Public Schools Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

## **Action Required**

 Subject: Budget Transfers
 Date: December 22, 2020

 Dept: School Committee

 Reason: Required Vote

 Enclosure: yes

#### **Recommendation:**

<u>Budget Transfers</u> I recommend approval of the budget transfers as detailed.

#### Action Requested of the School Committee:

Majority vote of the School Committee is required.

Vote Tabulator				
A Bergen:	Y / N	T Keenan: Y / N		
J D'Angelo:	Y / N	M J Scofield: Y / N		
J Pond-Pfeffer:	Y / N	D Spencer: Y / N		
E Stokes:	Y / N	Action:		

# Budget Transfers for Approval 12/22/2020

Org	Object	Org Description	То	From
12221011 12235805 31245505 31243023 31243026	530750 530850 553090	2210-School Leadership 2358-Professional Development 2455-Instructional Software 2430-General Supplies 2430-General Supplies	1,500 14,000	1,500 12,200 1,800

15,500 15,500

School Committee Approval:

Total

School Business Administrator:

Town Finance Director: